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BT140001 TALCY AQUARELLE

In tribute to the various creative stages of the Maison Braquenié designers, the studio has brought
back from the archives a study of a Louis XV style rug in two forms: its pencil sketch and its colored
gouache. Here, the gouache version is hand-tufted in a wool pile for the background and a bamboo

pile for the colored areas.
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TOTAL WEIGHT

Rug

Hand-tuft

Moderate traffic

67 % Bamboo viscose - 33 % Wool
380Tex

88

Cut pile

Shiny - Mat

17

10.00 mm
0.39inch

13.00 mm
0.51inch

17.77 oz/ft?

NOTES 100% handmade
100% natural fiber
INFORMATION Production tolerance +/- 3 to 5%

Natural irregularities
Natural peeling



1 Colors

BT140001
Multicolore



