

BT140001 TALCY AQUARELLE

In tribute to the various creative stages of the Maison Braquenié designers, the studio has brought back from the archives a study of a Louis XV style rug in two forms: its pencil sketch and its colored gouache. Here, the gouache version is hand-tufted in a wool pile for the background and a bamboo pile for the colored areas.

BT140001 - Multicolore



Braquenié

FAMILY	Rug
TECHNIQUE	Hand-tuft
USE	Moderate traffic
COMPOSITION	68 % Bamboo viscose - 32 % Wool 380Tex
DENSITY	88
PILE	Cut pile
ASPECT	Shiny - Mat
NUMBER OF COLORS	17
PILE HEIGHT	10.00 mm 0.39 inch
TOTAL HEIGHT	13.00 mm 0.51 inch
TOTAL WEIGHT	17.77 oz/ft²
NOTES	100% handmade 100% natural fiber
INFORMATION	Production tolerance +/- 3 to 5% Natural irregularities

Natural peeling

1 Colors



BTI40001 Multicolore